
KANSAS SENATORS 
 

J.R. Claeys (R) Dist. 24 2157 Redhawk Lane  
Salina, KS 67401 
785-250-5758 (Cell) 
Capitol Office 224-E  
785-296-7369 
jrclaeys@senate.ks.gov  
 
Ethan Corson (D) Dist. 7 
PO Box 8296 
Prairie Village, KS 66208 785-414-9215 (Cell) 
ethan@ethanforkansas.com   
Capitol Office 125-E 
785-296-7390 
ethan.corson@senate.ks.gov   
 
Brenda S. Dietrich (R) Dist. 20 
6110 SW 38th Terr.  
Topeka, KS 66610 
785-861-7065 
785-221-3853 (Cell) 
Capitol Office 223-E  
785-296-7648 
brenda.dietrich@senate.ks.gov   
 
John Doll (R) Dist. 39 
2927 Cliff Place  
Garden City, KS 67846  
620-271-5391 (Cell) 
johndoll22@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 237-E  
785-296-7694 
john.doll@senate.ks.gov   
 
Renee Erickson (R) Dist. 30 
26 N. Cypress Drive  
Wichita, KS 67206 
316-217-1308 (Cell) 
ericksonforkansas@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 541-E 
785-296-7476 
renee.erickson@senate.ks.gov   
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Michael A. Fagg (R) Dist. 14 
1810 Terrace Dr. 
El Dorado, KS 67042 316-321-1690 
316-377-7987 (Cell) 
mdfagg2000@yahoo.com   
Capitol Office 234-E 
785-296-7678 
michael.fagg@senate.ks.gov   
Oletha Faust Goudeau (D) Dist. 29 
PO Box 20335 
Wichita, KS 67208 
316-652-9067 
316-210-4380 (Cell) 
oletha29th@aol.com   
Capitol Office  
135-E 785-296-7387 
oletha.faust-goudeau@senate.ks.gov   
 
Marci Francisco (D) Dist. 2 
1101 Ohio 
Lawrence, KS 66044 
785-842-6402 
785-766-1473 (Cell) 
maf@sunflower.com   
Capitol Office 134-E  
785-296-7364 
marci.francisco@senate.ks.gov   
 
Beverly Gossage (R) Dist. 9 
9325 Evening Star Terr. 
Eudora, KS 66025  
Capitol Office 237-E  
785-296-7382 
beverly.gossage@senate.ks.gov   
 
David Haley (D) Dist. 4 
936 Cleveland Ave.  
Kansas City, KS 66101 913-321-3210 
913-579-1490 (Cell) 
senhaley@aol.com   
Capitol Office 134-E  
785-296-7376 
david.haley@senate.ks.gov   
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Tom Hawk (D) Dist. 22 
2600 Woodhaven Court 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
785-537-8000 
tom@tomhawk.com   
Capitol Office 135-E  
785-296-7360 
tom.hawk@senate.ks.gov   
 
Richard Hilderbrand (R) Dist. 13 
1116 Military Ave. 
Baxter Springs, KS 66713 
620-856-4077 
Capitol Office 445-S  
785-296-5123 
richard.hilderbrand@senate.ks.gov   
 
Tom Holland (D) Dist. 3 
961 E. 1600 Road 
Baldwin City, KS 66006 
785-865-2786 
tomholland23@hotmail.com   
Capitol Office 134-E 
785-296-7372 
tom.holland@senate.ks.gov   
 
Cindy Holscher (D) Dist. 8 
Overland Park, KS  
913-568-4293 (Cell) 
cindyforkansas@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 124-E 
785-296-7659 
cindy.holscher@senate.ks.gov   
 
Dan Kerschen (R) Dist. 26 
645 S. 263 West 
Garden Plain, KS 67050 
316-535-2310 
254-813-9313 (Cell) 
dnkerschen@gmail.com    
Capitol Office 225-E  
785-296-7353 
dan.kerschen@senate.ks.gov   
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Rick Kloos (R) Dist. 19 
Berryton, KS 
785-215-7650 (Cell) 
kloosforkansas@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 541-E 
785-296-7645 
rick.kloos@senate.ks.gov  
 
Jeff Longbine (R) Dist. 17 
2801 Lakeridge Road 
Emporia, KS 66801 
620-343-0155 (Cell) 
jlongbine@longbineauto.com   
Capitol Office 235-E 
785-296-7361 
jeff.longbine@senate.ks.gov   
 
Ty Masterson (R) Dist. 16 
1539 Phyllis Lane 
Andover, KS 67002  
senatormasterson@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 332-E 
785-296-2419 
ty.masterson@senate.ks.gov   
Carolyn McGinn (R) Dist. 31 
PO Box A  
Sedgwick, KS 67135 
316-772-0147 
Capitol Office 541-E  
785-296-7377 
carolyn.mcginn@senate.ks.gov   
 
Rob Olson (R) Dist. 23 
15944 S. Clairborne St.  
Olathe, KS 66062 
913-302-3135 (Cell) 
rrkolson@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 236-E  
785-296-7358 
rob.olson@senate.ks.gov   
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Kristen O’Shea (R) Dist. 18 
1010 NW 34th St. 
Topeka, KS 66618  
kristen@osheastrengthcoaching.com   
Capitol Office 441-E 
785-296-7656 
kristen.oshea@senate.ks.gov       
 
Virgil Peck (R) Dist. 15 
PO Box 299 
Havana, KS 67374 
620-330-3839 
virgil@virgil4senate.com   
Capitol Office 224-E 
785-296-7742 
virgil.peck@senate.ks.gov   
 
Mike Petersen (R) Dist. 28  
2608 S. Southeast Drive  
Wichita, KS 67216 
316-264-1817 
mikepetersen@swbell.net   
Capitol Office 345-S 
785-296-7355 
mike.petersen@senate.ks.gov   
 
Pat Pettey (D) Dist. 6 
5316 Lakewood St.  
Kansas City, KS 66106  
913-579-3741 (Cell) 
jmphp42@yahoo.com   
Capitol Office 125-E  
785-296-7375 
pat.pettey@senate.ks.gov  
 
Jeff Pittman (D) Dist. 5 
1108 S. Broadway 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 
913-912-3459 
jeff@votepittman.com   
Capitol Office 124-E  
785-296-7522 
jeff.pittman@senate.ks.gov   
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Dennis Pyle (R) Dist. 1 
2979 Kingfisher Road 
Hiawatha, KS 66434 
785-742-3780 
Capitol Office 234-E  
785-296-7379 
dennis.pyle@senate.ks.gov   
 
Ronald Ryckman Sr. (R) Dist. 38 
503 N. Cedar St.  
Meade, KS 67864 
620-873-5273 
ryckmanr2001@yahoo.com   
Capitol Office 236-E 
785-296-7359 
ron.ryckman@senate.ks.gov   
 
Mark Steffen (R) Dist. 34  
3500 N. Mayfield Road  
Hutchinson, KS 67502  
steffenmd@hotmail.com   
Capitol Office 235-E 
785-296-6981 
mark.steffen@senate.ks.gov   
 
Alicia Straub (R) Dist. 33 
401 S. Kennedy Ave.  
Ellinwood, KS 67526 
620-564-2196 
620-282-3867 (Cell) 
Capitol Office 237-E  
785-296-7682 
alicia.straub@senate.ks.gov   
 
Gene Suellentrop (R) Dist. 27  
6813 W. Northwind Circle  
Wichita, KS 67205 
316-260-3663 
gene@genesuellentrop.com   
Capitol Office 330-E 
785-296-2497 
gene.suellentrop@senate.ks.gov   
 
 
 
 

mailto:dennis.pyle@senate.ks.gov
mailto:ryckmanr2001@yahoo.com
mailto:ron.ryckman@senate.ks.gov
mailto:steffenmd@hotmail.com
mailto:mark.steffen@senate.ks.gov
mailto:alicia.straub@senate.ks.gov
mailto:gene@genesuellentrop.com
mailto:gene.suellentrop@senate.ks.gov


Dinah H. Sykes (D) Dist. 21 
10227 Theden Circle 
Lenexa, KS 66220 
913-406-0053 (Cell) 
dinah@dinahsykes.com   
Capitol Office 318-E  
785-296-3245 
dinah.sykes@senate.ks.gov   
 
Mike Thompson (R) Dist. 10 
4923 Constance St. 
Shawnee, KS 66216 
913-268-8835 
913-295-0592 (Cell) 
mikethompsonforkansas@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 225-E 
785-296-7362 
mike.thompson@senate.ks.gov  
 
Caryn Tyson (R) Dist. 12 
PO Box 191 
Parker, KS 66072 
913-898-2366 
Capitol Office 123-E  
785-296-2713 
caryn.tyson@senate.ks.gov   
 
Mary Ware (D) Dist. 25 
1444 N. Perry 
Wichita, KS 67203  
iamwareits@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 135-E 785-296-7391 
mary.ware@senate.ks.gov  
 
Kellie Warren (R) Dist. 11 
14505 Falmouth St. 
Leawood, KS 66224 
913-526-9647 (Cell) 
kellie@kelliewarrenforkansas.com   
Capitol Office 441-E 
785-296-6817 
kellie.warren@senate.ks.gov   
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Richard E. Wilborn (R) Dist. 35 
1504 Heritage Place 
McPherson, KS 67460 
620-242-4355 (Cell) 
wilbornforsenate@gmail.com   
Capitol Office 341-E 
785-296-7361 
richard.wilborn@senate.ks.gov   
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